
610 S. Main St, Templeton 93465 

805/434-1921   admin@fpctempleton.org 

 

DONATE ONLINE 

THANK YOU! Your tithes and offerings support TPC’s ministries 
and day-to-day operations. Contributions can be made online:  
templetonpres.org/giving or by cash or check to TPC. 

          Welcome Families! 

Infant to preschool.   

Opens 10 min before service 

           K—5th  

Dismissed during service 

January 25, 2026 
10:00AM 



 

Order of Worship 
 

Welcome, Announcements, and Call to Worship 
 

*Songs of Praise Holy Forever 
  Only A Holy God 
  Fairest Lord Jesus 
 

Exchange of Blessing/Children Dismissed 
 Child: May the peace of Christ be with you 
 Congregation: And also with you 
 Child: As you continue in worship, may your heart be open to discovering  
            how obedience to God leads to peace. 
 Congregation: As you go to your class, may your hearts be open to the  
            wisdom God has for you. 
 All: A-men 
 

Call to Confession of Sin 
 

Prayer of Confession 

Gracious God, You call us to grow in wisdom and faith, to listen for Your voice, and  
to seek You above all else. Yet we confess that we often lose our way. We rush ahead  
in our own understanding, searching everywhere except where You are already at  
work. Forgive us when we grow impatient with Your timing, and when we forget  
that our lives belong to You. Restore in us a desire to trust You and to follow You  
more faithfully. Meet us in our need and help us grow in wisdom and grace, through 
Jesus Christ our Lord.  
 

 (Please take this time to offer your own silent prayers and petitions) 
 

Leader: Let the People of God say together. 
People: In the name of Jesus Christ our Lord.  Amen. 
 

Assurance of Pardon 
 

Offertory 
Special Music      Mark and Andrea Iversen             
*Doxology 
 

Prayers of the People and Lord’s Prayer 
 

Scripture Reading              1 Samuel  3:1-21 
 

Message          “Hearing God in a Noisy World” (p. 227-228)                 Pastor Joy Scarpuzzi 
 

Invitation to Discipleship 
 

Anointing 
 

*Closing Song Just As I Am 
 

*Benediction              *Indicates congregation standing 

Did you know TPC sends out  

a weekly email full of great 

info about church events and 

happenings? Don’t miss out! 

Email Julie at 

  admin@fpctempleton.org 

 

BUDGET  
UPDATE 

12/31/2025 

 

Monthly 
Actual 

 

Monthly 
Budget 

 

YTD 
Actual 

 

YTD 
Budget 

 
Contributions 

 
29,790 

 
27,000 

 
183,450 

 
162,000 

 
Other Income 

 
1,670 

 
4,364 

 
26,858 

 
26,185 

 
Total Income 

 
31,460 

 
31,364 

 
210,308 

 
188,185 

 
Total Expenses 

 
50,158 

 
38,051 

 
211,005 

 
228,306 

Something Worth Knowing... 



“Hearing God in a Noisy World” 
1 Samuel 3:1-21 

 

I.     God waits for _______________ to speak. 

 

II. Hearing God requires an ______________ heart. 

 

III. Obedience to God’s _________________ is often uncomfortable. 

 

  voice          silence          open 

The mission of Templeton Presbyterian Church is “to cultivate  
a community of people who know they Belong to Jesus Christ to  

help them Believe in who He is and Become who  
He is calling them to be!” 

Ladies BUNCO is back! 
 

Please join us THIS FRIDAY  

at 6pm in Butler Hall for a fun 

time of tasty treats and gathering 

together. Everyone is welcome,  

so bring your sweet self and a 

friend—or two! 

Did you participate in our  

fall Spiritual Gifts work-

shops? If so, we’d love to 

“continue the conversation” 

with you! Our Spiritual Gifts 

team is hosting a follow-up 

workshop TODAY from  

11:30-1:00 upstairs in the 

youth room.  

TODAY 



HOLY FOREVER 
A thousand generations falling down in worship 
To sing the song of ages to the Lamb 
And all who've gone before us 
And all who will believe 
Will sing the song of ages to the Lamb 
 

(Jesus) Your name is the highest / Your name is the greatest 
Your name stands above them all / All thrones and dominions 
All powers and positions / Your name stands above them all 
 

And the angels cry Holy / All creation cries Holy 
You are lifted high Holy / Holy forever 
 

If you've been forgiven and if you've been redeemed 
Sing the song forever to the Lamb 
If you walk in freedom and if you bear His name 
Sing the song forever to the Lamb 
We'll sing the song forever and amen 
 

Hear Your people sing Holy / To the King of Kings Holy 
You will always be Holy / Holy forever 
 
ONLY A HOLY GOD 
Who else commands all the hosts of heaven 
Who else could make every king bow down 
Who else can whisper and darkness trembles 
Only a Holy God 
 
What other beauty demands such praises 
What other splendour outshines the sun 
What other majesty rules with justice 
Only a Holy God 
 
Come and behold Him / The One and the Only 
Cry out sing holy / Forever a Holy God 
Come and worship the Holy God 
 
What other glory consumes like fire 
What other power can raise the dead 
What other name remains undefeated 
Only a Holy God 
 
Who else could rescue me from my failing 
Who else would offer His only Son 
Who else invites me to call Him Father 
Only a Holy God / Only my Holy God 

FAIREST LORD JESUS 
Fairest Lord Jesus Ruler of all nature 
O Thou of God and man the Son 
Thee will I cherish Thee will I honor 
Thou my soul's glory joy and crown 
 
Fair are the meadows fairer still the woodlands 
Robed in the blooming garb of spring 
Jesus is fairer Jesus is purer 
Who makes the woeful heart to sing 
 
Fair is the sunshine fairer still the moonlight 
And all the twinkling starry host 
Jesus shines brighter Jesus shines purer 
Than all the angels heav'n can boast 
 
Beautiful Saviour Lord of all the nations 
Son of God and Son of Man 
Glory and honor praise adoration 
Now and forevermore be Thine 
 
 
JUST AS I AM 
Just as I am without one plea 
But that Thy Blood was shed for me 
And that Thou bidd’st me come to Thee 
O Lamb of God I come I come 
 
Just as I am and waiting not 
To rid my soul of one dark blot 
To Thee Whose Blood can cleanse each spot 
O Lamb of God I come I come 
 
Just as I am Thou wilt receive 
Wilt welcome pardon cleanse relieve 
Because Thy Promise I believe 
O Lamb of God I come I come 
 
Just as I am Thy Love unknown / Hath broken ev’ry barrier down 
Now to be Thine yes Thine alone / O Lamb of God I come I come 
 
Just as I am though tossed about / With many a conflict many a doubt 
Fightings and fears within without / O Lamb of God I come I come 
 
Just as I am poor wretched blind / Sight riches healing of the mind 
Yea all I need in Thee to find / O Lamb of God I come I come 


